Reversing Heavy Duty Starters
Solid State Overload Manual Reset, Class 22
Selection
Siemens Industr ial  Control  Products
Discount Code: NEMA Control
70
N
EM

Rated Control
2
Ordering Information
� Replace the (*) with a letter from the coil table. Dual voltage coils are
wired on high voltage unless specified on order.
� Heater elements see page 884.
� Technical Data see pages 133–138.
� Field Modification Kits see pages 121–125.
� Factory Modifications see pages 126–132.
� Dimensions see page 145–146.
� Wiring Diagrams see page 159
� Replacement Parts see page 882.
Coil Table
60Hz Voltage Letter
24 Separate Control J
120 Separate Control F
110–120/220–240 A
200–208 D
220–240 G
277 L
220–240/440–480 C
440–480 H
575–600 E
For other voltages and frequencies,
see Factory Modifications page 129.
�For NEMA 4X fiberglass enclosure change 7th character
of catalog number to F. Example: 22CP32F*81.
Price addition see page 130. Available through size 4.
�NEMA 12 may be field modified for NEMA 3/3R,
see page 125.
Max Hp Enclosure
Open Type NEMA 1 NEMA 4/4X Stainless� NEMA 7 & 9 NEMA 12
General Purpose Watertight, Dus-ttight NEMA 3 & 4 NEMA 3/3R�
Corrosion Resistant Class I Groups C & D Industrial Use
304 Stainless Steel Class II Groups E, F & G Weatherproof
200 230 460 575 NEMA Half
Volts Volts Volts Volts Size Size Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $
1 1⁄2 1 1⁄2 2 2 00 — 22BP32A*81 501. 22BP32B*81 532. Use Size 0 — Use Size 0 — Use Size 0 —
3 3 5 5 0 — 22CP32A*81 593. 22CP32B*81 624. 22CP32W*81 978. 22CP32H*81 2049. 22CP320*81 763.
7 1⁄2 7 1⁄2 10 10 1 — 22DP32A*81 670. 22DP32B*81 716. 22DP32W*81 1210. 22DP32H*81 2149. 22DP320*81 855.
10 10 15 15 — 1 3⁄4 22EP32A*81 901. 22EP32B*81 948. 22EP32W*81 1441. 22EP32H*81 2381. 22EP320*81 1086.
10 15 25 25 2 — 22FP32A*81 1271. 22FP32B*81 1394. 22FP32W*81 2196. 22FP32H*81 3590. 22FP320*81 1626.
15 20 30 30 — 2 1⁄2 22GP32A*81 1687. 22GP32B*81 1857. 22GP32W*81 2850. 22GP32H*81 4584. 22GP320*81 2226.
25 30 50 50 3 — 22HP32A*81 2111. 22HP32B*81 2327. 22HP32W*81 3513. 22HP32H*81 5770. 22HP320*81 2835.
30 40 75 75 — 3 1⁄2 22IP32A*81 4538. 22IP32B*81 4938. 22IP32W*81 7034. 22IP32H*81 10454. 22IP320*81 5724.
40 50 100 100 4 — 22JG32A*81 5154. 22JG32B*81 5555. 22JG32W*81 7650. 22JG32H*81 11071. 22JG320*81 6340.
50 75 150 150 — 4 1⁄2
75 100 200 200 5 —
150 200 400 400 6 —
— 300 600 600 7 —
— 450 900 900 8 —
3 Phase, 3 Pole
Max Hp Enclosure
Open Type NEMA 1 NEMA 4/4X Stainless� NEMA 7 & 9 NEMA 12
General Purpose Watertight, Dust-tight NEMA 3 & 4 NEMA 3/3R�
Corrosion Resistant Class I Groups C & D Industrial Use
304 Stainless Steel Class II Groups E, F & G Weatherproof
115 230 NEMA
Volts Volts Size Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $ Catalog No Price $
1⁄3 1 00 22BP12A*81 466. 22BP12B*81 497. Use Size 0 — Use Size 0 — Use Size 0 —
1 2 0 22CP12A*81 559. 22CP12B*81 589. 22CP12W*81 944. 22CP12H*81 2011. 22CP120*81 728.
2 3 1 22DP12A*81 636. 22DP12B*81 682. 22DP12W*81 1175. 22DP12H*81 2111. 22DP120*81 820.
3 5 1P 22EP12A*81 867. 22EP12B*81 913. 22EP12W*81 1406. 22EP12H*81 2342. 22EP120*81 1052.
Single Phase, 3 Wire 2 Pole